Eastern Young Athletes’ League, Cambridge Sunday 2" July 2017

Total BU13
Havering AC 869.5 130
Stevenage & North Herts ~ 633.5 75
Watford 622 92
Cambridge & Coleridge 541 115
Braintree & District 341 40
Colchester & Tendring 247 32
West Suffolk 177 0
Under 17 Men
Event ‘A’ String Pos
100m Jairzinho Morris 5
200m Jairzinho Morris 1
400m Reece Harriott 3
800m Reece Harriott 1
1500m Sam Atkins 1
100m H Harry Varanauskas 2
Pole Vault Reece Debenham U15 3
High Jump Nathanael Adeniran 1
Long Jump Benedict Olusesan 2
Triple Jump Benedict Olusesan 2
Shot Ayden Jordan 2
Discus Ayden Jordan 4
Hammer Aaron Freshwater 3
Javelin Charles Savill 5
4x100m R

Under 15 Boys
100m

200m

300m

800m

1500m

80m H

Pole Vault
High Jump
Long Jump
Shot

Discus
Hammer
Javelin
4x100m R
Under 13 Boys
100m

200m

800m
1500m

75m Hurdles
High Jump
Long Jump
Shot

Discus
Javelin
4x100m R

BU15
144.5

113.5
122
86
31
28
22

Result
11.8
23.6
52.4

2:09.9

4:30.7
20.4
2.10
1.75
5.92

12.20
10.16
21.76
20.89
31.99

MU17 GU13 GU15
145 135 138
112 80 87
75 77 126
89 66 109

7 91 76
59 31 50
29 87 12

‘B’ String

Tobi Idowu

Tobi Idowu

Ayden Jordan

Alex Friend

Alex Friend

No B string

Sam Atkins

Alex Friend

Harry Varanauskas
Aaron Freshwater
Aaron Freshwater
No B string

Louis Berrett

Tobi Idowu, Tayo Harry, Nathanael Adeniran, Jairzinho Morris,

Kester Tomy
John Ryan
Kimathi Christie
Edoardo Sonzogni
Alex Ford

Bradley James
Jonny Cavanagh
Kimathi Christie
Somto Okpalauko
John Ryan

Phil Okoh

John Ryan
Bradley James
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12.5
25.6
38.4
2:15.0
5:02.2
13.1
1.70
1.70
5.31
11.20
35.15
25.25
41.96

Michael Okoro
Michael Okoro
Somto Okpalauko
Oliver Ray

Luke Chester
Luke Chester

No B string
Oliver Ray
Ashton Thatcher-Gray
Phil Okoh

Bradley James

No B string

Luke Chester

Michael Okoro, Somto Okpalauko, John Ryan, Kester Tomy

Jacob Blanc

Matthew Blacklock
Matthew Blacklock
Shane Hart

Dominic Alexandru
Jacob Blanc

Jacob Blanc

Oliver Yexley

Patrick McLean-Tattan
Oliver Yexley
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1

13.5
27.4
2:16.6
5:00.7
13.7
1.43
4.39
8.64
18.45
44.35

Jack Botha

Joshua Stephenson
Billy Titley

Callum Basinger

Billy Titley

Patrick McLean-Tattan
Lewis Dixon

Alex Winney

Joel Hutton

Shane Hart

Charlie Black, Jacob Blanc, Dominic Alexandru, Jack Botha

Wwu17

157
147
110
56
81
32
12

= = W NN W

= NN =N N AR RS w N W wN B =

N =

PO RADMNRPRRNDNWRRR

Result
12.0
24.4

57.2

2:111
4:44.4

1.40
4.35
11.67
8.12
17.13

16.55
46.6

13.1
26.3
39.6
2:19.1
5:13.2
18.0

1.45
4.73
8.17
26.29

27.68
49.8

13.7
28.3
2:36.3
5:39.3
15.0
1.35
4.04
4.00
10.49
18.94
55.2



Eastern Young Athletes’ League, Cambridge Sunday 2" July 2017

Under 17 Girls

Event
100m
200m
300m
800m
1500m
80m H
Pole V
High J
Long J
Triple J
Shot
Discus
Hammer
Javelin
4x100m R

100m
200m
300m
800m
1500m
75mH
Pole V
High J
Long J
Shot
Discus
Hammer
Javelin
4x100m R

100m

200m
800m
1500m
70mH
High J
Long J
Shot
Discus
Javelin
4x100m R

# Club record

‘A’ String

Jade Kavanagh
Jade Kavanagh
Rosie Brown
Jessica Mitchell
Kate O’Neill
Mayi Hughes
Jessie Collier U15
Mayi Hughes
Mayi Hughes
Lydia Mwanza
Philippa Gill
Rosie Brown
Philippa Gill
Philippa Gill

Pos
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Result
12.4
25.6
44.6

2:15.4

5:00.2
11.9
2.30
1.64
5.58
9.17

11.03
28.66
39.99 #
29.92

‘B’ String
Vanessa Mensah
Rosie Brown

Jess Mitchell
Molly Sweetman
Sophie Rand
Grace Newson

No B string
Vanessa Mensah
Jade Kavanagh
Chimdi Okpalauko
Chimdi Okpalauko
No B string

Grace Newson, Vanessa Mensah, Rosie Brown, Jade Kavanagh
Under 15 Girls

Isabella Smith
Isabella Smith
Robyn Moody
Alice Brown
Rebecca O’Rourke
Ruby Mace

Alice Atkins

Nike Esho

Nike Esho
Omolola Kuponiyi
Alice Brown
Omolola Kuponiyi
Ruby Mace
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13.0
27.3
45.8
2:25.1
5:49.4
11.6
2.00
1.50
4.30
11.74
32.30
18.18
31.99

Charlotte Bradley
Mali Grant

Ruby Mace

Olivia Witton
Rose Mears

Nike Esho

No B string
Omolola Kuponiyi
Lottie Courtney
Robyn Moody
Robyn Moody

No B string
Adelaide Thatcher-Gray

Charlotte Bradley, Ruby Mace, Edom Aboim, Isabella Smith
Under 13 Girls

Paige Robinson

Paige Robinson
Stephanie Okoro
Matilda Canty
Paige Robinson
Freya Higginbottom
Freya Higginbottom
Claudia Attewell
Hannah Yexley
Maddie Georgiou
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13.1

27.4
2:28.5
5:20.5

11.8

1.40

4.64

6.82
23.21
19.67

Uche Okpalauko

Stephanie Okoro
Hannah Yexley
Chloe Rand

Holly Bradley
Uche Okpalauko
Stephanie Okoro
Hannah Yexley
Maddie Georgiou
Jenna Cavanagh

Stephanie Okoro, Uche Okpalauko, Freya Higginbottom, Paige Robinson

Pos
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Result
14.0
27.6
44.0

2:22.6

5:20.1
12.4

1.35
5.32

9.73
20.58

53.0

13.9
28.3
44.0
2:47.1
6:00.5
14.0

1.50

3.93

9.08
29.75

30.31
57.9

13.7

28.4
2:41.7
5:25.3

13.2

1.35

4.41

6.19
21.92
17.76
54.2 #



Eastern Poung Athletes' League 2017 Non Scoring Athletes FEMALE

Name Age- Event 1 Event 2 Event 3
Charlotte Grundy Ul13G 70mH: 14.1 HJ: 1.15
Chloe Rand U13G DT: 14.30
Claudia Attewell U13G 800m: 2:49.3 200m: 31.2
Freya Higginbottom Ul13G 100m: 13.9
Freya Long Ul13G LJ:2.91 1500m: 6:08.6
Heidi Aylen Ul13G 70mH: 13.4 100m: 15.2
Holly Bradley Ul13G 800m: 2:45.8 L: 3.47
Isabelle Bartlett U13G 70mH: 15.4 800m: 2:58.0
Isobelle O’Connor U13G 800m: 2:55.6 JT:12.86 200m: 32.8
Jenna Cavanagh U13G 800m: 2:50.5 SP:5.83
Katie Ennis U13G JT: 16.09 SP:5.32 200m: 34.9
Lucy Nattrass Ul3G LJ:3.12 200m: 33.2
Madeline Barker U13G 800m: 2:47.8 100m: 16.7
Olivia Boachie U13G 100m: 14.0 200m: 29.4
Rubee McEnaney-Cox Ul13G 100m: 14.9
Ruby Brown Ul13G DT: 14.16
Ruby Lendon Ul13G 800m: 3:06.3
Alice Atkins U15G DT: 16.00 200m: 29.5
Mary Lammas U1l5G 800m: 2:59.7
Freya Killilea Ui15G SP:9.00 DT: 28.45
Teshanne Esho U15G HJ: 1.10 100m: 14.2 100m: 14.2
Eden Aboim U15G 100m: 13.9 200m: 28.6
Lottie Courtney Ul5G 100m: 14.5
Adelaide Thatcher-Gray Ui15G 100m: 14.9 SP:8.72
Sophie Rand ui7zw DT: 15.18
Catherine Barker Ul7w 800m: 2:44.3
Freya Duffy ui7zw 200m: 30.3
Jessie Collier Ul7w 200m: 29.9
Lucy Priestley ui7zw 800m: 2:56.3
Lydia Mwanza ui7zw 100m: 13.6




Eastern Poung Athletes' League 2017  Non Scoring Athletes MALE

Name Age-group Event 1 Event 2 Event 3
Lewis Dixon U13B 200m: 29.4 200m: 29.4
Joshua Lee-Prime u13B 800m: 2:39.2
Dominic Alexandru u13B 100m: 14.2 HJ: 1.40
Patrick McLean-Tattan u13B L: 4.22
Alex Rawle u13B 800m: 3:10.1 LJ:3.54
Toby Bridger Ui3B 800m: 2:57.4
Zachary Chiswell Ui3B 75mH: 18.5 100m: 16.6 JT: 16.69
Charlie Black u13B 800m: 2:21.7 200m: 27.8
Joel Hutton u13B SP:5.39 JT:16.93
Archie Winney Ui3B 800m: 2:58.0
Jack Botha u13B 200m: 29.4
Phil Okoh U15B HT: 19.30
Samuel Bradley u1sB 800m: 2:28.9 300m: 46.6
Oliver Botham U15B L): 4.29
Lenny Houston Ui5B 800m: 2:38.2
Timi McDaniel Ul15B 800m: 2:27.6
Max Georgiou uUi5B 800m: 2:46.6 SP: 6.43
Calum Paget ui5B 800m: 2:334
Samuel Odotei U15B 800m: 2:43.0
Mason Smith U15B SP:6.29 DT:19.37
James Mears U15B SP: 7.80 DT: 18.52
Malcolm Oshungbohun uU1sB 100m: 12.9
Alex Critchell U15B 100m: 14.6
Jonny Cavanagh U1sB JT:30.00
Hal Hutton U15B JT:22.43 DT: 22.30
Kester Tomy Ui5B 300m: 40.8
Ashton Thatcher-Gray U1sB HJ: 1.35
Jake Long Ui5B 1500m: 5:20.9
Henry Lay ui5B 1500m: 5:35.8
Louis Berrett Uui7m 800m: 2:21.6 | 200m: 26.8
Tayo Harry Uui7m 100m: 12.2
Matthew Edwards ui7m 200m: 26.3
Ethan Coombs Ui7m 200m: 26.1




